

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: INTERURBAN 2ND ADDITION – WATERLINE EXTENSION (Boyd Ave)	<h1>BID TABULATION</h1>
	Project No.: 22WT000005 (508)	
	City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis	
	Bid Date/Time: June 7, 2022 @ 11:00 a.m.	

	Engineer's Estimate	Middlecreek Corp PO Box 136 Peabody, KS 66866 Frank Oursler 620.983.2371	Dondlinger & Sons Construction 2526 S Sheridan Wichita, KS 67201 Mark Lorenz 316.945.0555	APEX Excavating, LLC 302 W 61st St N Park City, KS 67204 Travis J Littlejohn 316.943.0774	Nowak Construction Company INC PO Box 218 Goddard, KS 67052 Joseph Nowak 316.794.8898
--	----------------------------	---	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID:												
1a	Pipe, WL 8" (DICL) or	1180	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 100,300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 148,688.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 84,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
1b	Pipe, WL 8" (C-900)	1180	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 104.00	\$ 122,720.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 63,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,560.00
2	Pipe, WL 8" (DICL By Directional Drilling)	120	LF	\$ 265.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 18,240.00
3	Gate Valve Assembly, 8"	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	Anchored Valve Assembly, 8"	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
6	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	40	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00
7	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	10	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
8	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,198.00	\$ 5,198.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
9	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
11	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
12	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 209,700.00		\$ 222,870.00		\$ 136,404.00		\$ 137,045.00		\$ 111,820.00
	Contingency				\$ 21,000.00								
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 230,700.00		\$ 222,870.00		\$ 136,404.00		\$ 137,045.00		\$ 111,820.00
	Bid Bond												
	Acknowledged Addendum (N/A)												

Base bid read at opening included item 1a.	Base bid read at opening included both 1a & 1b	Base bid read at opening included both 1a & 1b
Total Base Bids shown include the lowest item extension of either 1a or 1b, not both.		